WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276)
VICKI M. BALDWIN (8532)
CHAD C. BAKER (14541)
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
Attorneys for UIEC, an Intervention Group
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Post Office Box 45898

Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898
Telephone: (801) 532-1234
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111

Email: bevans@parsonsbehle.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky | Docket No. 17-035-40
Mountain Power for Approval of a
Significant Energy Resource Decision and | Utah Industrial Energy Consumers’

Voluntary Request for Approval of a Supplement to the Certificate of Service in its
Resource Decision Reply in Support of Its Motion to Stay
Proceedings

The “Utah Industrial Energy Consumers”' (“UIEC”) hereby files this supplement to the
certificate of service to its reply in support of its motion to stay proceedings.

UIEC’s reply is dated 20 October 2017. The certificate of service did not attest to the
electronic filing by email to psc@utah.gov. A clerical error also accidentally excluded
psc@utah.gov from the list of recipients on the email dated 20 October 2017 transmitting the UIEC
reply for filing and service.

The accompanying Exhibit A presents the corrected certificate of service reflecting filing

today. All parties were timely served on Friday, 20 October 2017.

! The UIEC is a reference, for convenience only, of Kennecott Utah Copper LLC, Tesoro Refining & Marketing
Company LLC, LafargeHolcim Ltd., and Post Consumer Brands, LLC, as Petitioners for Intervention in Utah P.S.C.
Docket No. 17-035-40.
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We apologize for the error in the electronic filing and respectfully request that the
Commission accept UIEC’s reply and consider it in making a decision on UIEC’s request for a

stay in this docket.

DATED this 25" day of October 2017

/s/ Chad C. Baker

WILLIAM J. EVANS

VICKI M. BALDWIN

CHAD C. BAKER

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
Attorneys for UIEC, an Intervention Group
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(Docket No. 17-035-40)

I hereby certify that on this 25" day of October 2017, I filed by email to psc@utah.gov the

foregoing  UTAH INDUSTRIAL ENERGY

CONSUMERS’ SUPPLEMENT TO ITS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE TO ITS REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO STAY and

caused to be e-mailed, a true and correct copy to:

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
Patricia Schmid
pschmid@agutah.gov

Justin Jetter

jjetter@agutah.gov

Robert Moore

rmoore@utah.gov

Steven Snarr
stevensnarr@agutah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES
Michele Beck
mbeck(@utah.gov

DivisioN oF PusBLIC UTILITIES
Chris Parker
chrisparker@utah.gov

RoOCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

R. Jeff Richards
robert.richards@pacificorp.com
Yvonne R. Hogle
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
Bob Lively
bob.lively@pacificorp.com

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY
Sophie Hayes
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org
Kate Bowman
kate(@utahcleanenergy.org

INTERWEST ENERGY ALLIANCE
Mitch M. Longson
mlongson@mec2b.com

Lisa Tormoen Hickey
lisahickey@newlawgroup.com

NUCOR STEEL-UTAH, A DIVISION OF NUCOR
CORPORATION

Peter J. Mattheis

pim@smxblaw.com

Eric J. Lacey

elacey@smxblaw.com
Jeremy R. Cook
icook(@cohnekinghorn.com

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS
Gary A. Dodge

gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Phillip J. Russell

prussell@hijdlaw.com

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES
Jennifer E Gardner
Jennifer.gardner(@westernresources.org
Nancy Kelly
nkelly@westernresources.org

Penny Anderson
penny.anderson@westernresources.org

/s/ Joy Prout
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